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TABULAR ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION

SURVEY RESPONSE 2019-20

Sr. Nature of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scaleof | % of
No. A B C D E Opinion | Opinion
85to | 70to | 55to | 30to | Below
0,
01 | The syllabus was covered in the class | 100% | 84% 69% 54% 30% 71006’(;)0 98%
83% 15% 2% 0.00% | 0.00%
Thoro | Satisfa Poorly Irr;:?:tfl?le tzzgr? att Th?;? ra?nudg
1 0,
02 | The teachers prepare for the classes ughly | ctorily all Satisfact 100%
80% 20% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% orily
Alwa | Someti Just Gel?era Very | Always
. ys Mes Satisfa | . Y poor and_
03 | The teachers able to communicate effect | effecti ctoril ineffect | commun | sometim |  96%
ive ve y ive ication es
84% | 12% 4% | 0.00% | 0.009%% | effective
Excell | Very . Excellen
04 The teacher’s approach to teaching ent Good Good Fair Poor t and 95%
can best be described as 84% 11% 506 0.00% | 0.00% ;/géé/
Fairness of the internal evaluation Alway | Usuall S?ﬂ”;gt' US;a“ Unfair Agx;]/gys
: i .
05 | process by the teachers. sfair | yfair | o | unfair Usually 97%
86% 11% 3% 0.00% | 0.00% Fair
Occasi
. . Every | Usuall | onally/ Every
06 Was your pejrformance In assignments time y Someti Rarely Never timeand | 100%
discussed with you? mes Usually
94% 6% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
The |ns_t|tut_e takes gctlve interest in Regul Often Someti Rarely | Never
promoting internship, student arly mes Regularl
07 | exchange, field visit Opportunities for y and 98%
students. 79% | 19% 2% | 0.00% | 0.00% | Often
The tgacr_ung and mentoring process in ?égr?tlr Very | Moder | Margin | Not at o
your institution facilitates you in well ately ally all Signific
cognitive, social and emotional y antly
08 | growth. and 95%
Very
82% 13% 5% 0.00% | 0.00% well
The institution provides multiple Strlong cree | Neutra Disagr | Strongly Strongly
09 | OPPOrtunities to learn and grow. Ag)r/ee g ce disagree A;gr{ge 8%
82% 16% 2% 0.00% | 0.00% Agree
: Occasi
Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course Every | Usuall | onally/" | ooroly | Never | EVEY
10 q time y Someti time and 94%
outcomes and programme outcomes. mes Usually
88% 6% 6% 0.00% | 0.00%




Occasi

Every | Usuall | onally/ Every
1 Your_ tr;:entor d_oes 3 ?eckeisary follow time y Someti Rarely | Never imeand | 96%
up with an assigned task to you. mes Usually
7% 19% 4% 0.00% | 0.00%
Occasi
. Every | Usuall | onally/ Every
12 ;Ir']he te?]chers |II|ustrat((]e| the ::.on;:.epts time y Someti Rarely | Never timeand | 98%
rough examples and applications. mes usually
85% 13% 2% 0.00% | 0.00%
The teachers identify your strengths Fully Reason | Partiall | Slightl | Unable Fully
13 | @nd encourage you with providing ably y y to and 03%
right level of challenges. 78% 15% 79 0.00% | 000% Regls;;na
Occasi
Teachers are able to identify your Every | Usuall | onally/ Rarel Never Every
14 | weaknesses and help you to overcome | time y Someti y timeand | 98%
them. mes Usually
91% 7% 2% 0.00% | 0.00%
The institution makes effort to engage | Strong .
. o . Disagr | Strongl
students in the monitoring, reviewand | ly | Agree | Neutral eeg disag?eg Szo?géy
15 | continuous quality improvement of the | Agree agn q 100%
teaching learning process. 86% | 14% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | Agree
The |_nst|tute/teachers use stude_nt . Trz ;t Moder | Some | Very Not at Toa
centric methods, such as experiential Y ate what little all great
16 | learning, participative learning and extent extent 95%
problem-solving methodologies for and
enhancing learning experiences. 3% | 12% 5% | 0.00% | 0.00% | Moderat
e
Strong . Strongly
17 Teachers encourage you to participate ly Agree | Neutral Dlgzgr ‘;’fggggelz Agree 100%
in extracurricular activities. Agree and
92% 8% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% Agree
Toa Toa
Efforts are made by the institute/ great Motder Sor:nf Yg{y Nohat great
18 teachers to inculcate soft skills, life extent ate wha e a extent 94%
skills and employability skills to make and
you ready for the world of work. 81% 13% 6% 0.00% | 0.00% | Moderat
e
What percentage of teachers use ICT | Above 70- 50- 30- Below | Above
19 | tools such as LCD projector, 90% | 89% 69% 49% 29% 90% 90%
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 75% 15% 10% | 0.00% | 0.00% angg()?/g) -
. . Stron .
The overall quality of teaching- ly ] Agree | Neutral | D1s39" iyrongly Sg\gpge'y
20 | learning process in your institute is Agree ee Isagree and 100%
Very good. 94% | 6% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | Agree




1)

2)

The syllabus was covered in the class

0% 0%

The teachers prepare for the classes

0% 0%

H 85 to 100%
m 70 to 84%
155 to 69%
30 to 54%
M Below 30%

H Thoroughly
| Satisfactorily
= Poorly

H Indiifferently

® Won't teach at all



3)  Teacher’s able to communicate

0% 0%

B Always effective

B Sometimes effective
i Just Satisfactorily

B Generally ineffective

W Very poor communication

4)  The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

0% 0%

m Excellent
H Very Good
M Good

W Fair

m Poor




5)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

0% 0%

m Always fair

B Usually fair

1 Sometimes unfair
B Usually unfair

 Unfair

6)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

M Every time

B Usually

™ Occasionally/ Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




7)  The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

H Regularly
H Often

W Sometimes
M Rarely

m Never

8)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

0% 0%

m Significantly
H Very well

M Moderately
B Marginally

M Not at all




9)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

0% 0%

B Strongly Agree
W Agree

1 Neutral

M Disagree

m Strongly disagree

10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.

0% 0%

M Every time

B Usually

1 Occasionally/ Sometimes
M Rarely

® Never




11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

0%

M Every time

H Usually

™ Occasionally/ Sometimes
M Rarely

m Never

12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

B Every time

B Usually

m Occasionally/ Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of Challenges.

0% 0%

H Fully

M Reasonably
 Partially

m Slightly

® Unable to

14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

M Every time

B Usually

m Occasionally/ Sometimes
M Rarely

M Never




15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

B Strongly Agree
B Agree

1 Neutral

M Disagree

W Strongly disagree

16) The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

0% 0%

B To a great extent
B Moderate

1 Some what

| Very little

H Not at all




17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

m Strongly Agree
B Agree
 Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly disagree

18) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

B To a great extent
B Moderate

M Some what

H Very little

m Not at all




19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

B Above90%
H 70-89%
1 50-69%
H 30-49%
M Below 29%

20) The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good.

m Strongly Agree
B Agree

= Neutral

B Disagree

m Strongly disagree




